Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2011-2012 Legislative Session
July-December 2012

Cooperative Network Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Coml:gﬁirsating
Contract Lobbyists 0.00
Comments:

In-House Lobbyists 72.40
Sharon Brandt 11.50
Timothy Clay 4.00
Beata Kalies 18.00
John Manske 22.25
William Oemichen 7.75
James Rabbitt 7.90
David Ward 1.00

Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:

Fringe Benefits'

Overhead?

Payments to Officials®

Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees

All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 72.40 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects
Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
Transportation: Transportation Finance
University of Wisconsin System
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
Non-Emergency Medical Transportation
biogas
stray woltage
Clarification of federal agriculture hours-of-senvice exemption.

tax credit for biogas projects.

Hours
Other

0.00

289.75

20.50
7.00
42.00
158.25
40.50
19.50
2.00

0.00

289.75 Hours

Ownership of renewable energy projects and rates paid by utilities for renewable energy.

Relating to changes to the small winery cooperative wholesaler law and other laws governing or

pertaining to wineries

13.10 Request for PECFA

delaying the restrictions on participation by the University of Wisconsin System in selling or providing

telecommunications senices.

Revisions to 94.73 related to the agrichemical cleanup program

Dollars

$0.00

$16,152.14

$1,799.79
$391.17
$1,959.12
$6,232.01
$4,811.37
$859.96
$98.72

$0.00

$4,845.64

$6,299.33

$0.00

$1,417.93
$0.00
$0.00
$28,715.05

Percent

13 %
2%
5%

3%
1%
9%
8%
4%
2%
5%
1%
4%

6%

0%
20%

0%
72%



Allpeatingigbtebninersf ke donations and grants. Pegognt

Dry cask storage 1%
Renewable Resource Credits 3%
Economic Development Rates 1%
transmission regs 2%
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, Bureau of Consumer Protection 1%
constitutional amendment segregated funds 1%
Nuclear Power 1%
The regulation of phosphorus by point sources 2%
Support constitutional amendment prohibiting use of segregated fund money for unintended purposes. 1%
Support Unfair Sales Act. 1%
Agricultural Producer Security 1%
nuclear power 1%
Minor Efforts 8%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, February 13, 2013
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Kimberly Striebel and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Cooperative Network Association.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section

	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


