

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2011-2012 Legislative Session

July-December 2012

Cooperative Network Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>72.40</b>	<b>289.75</b>	<b>\$16,152.14</b>
Sharon Brandt	11.50	20.50	\$1,799.79
Timothy Clay	4.00	7.00	\$391.17
Beata Kalies	18.00	42.00	\$1,959.12
John Manske	22.25	158.25	\$6,232.01
William Oemichen	7.75	40.50	\$4,811.37
James Rabbitt	7.90	19.50	\$859.96
David Ward	1.00	2.00	\$98.72
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$4,845.64</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$6,299.33</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
<b>a) Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$1,417.93</b>
<b>b) Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>72.40 Hours</b>	<b>289.75 Hours</b>	<b>\$28,715.05</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>20%</b>
Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection	13 %
Transportation: Transportation Finance	2 %
University of Wisconsin System	5 %
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>72%</b>
Non-Emergency Medical Transportation	3 %
biogas	1 %
stray voltage	9 %
Clarification of federal agriculture hours-of-service exemption.	8 %
tax credit for biogas projects.	4 %
Ownership of renewable energy projects and rates paid by utilities for renewable energy.	2 %
Relating to changes to the small winery cooperative wholesaler law and other laws governing or pertaining to wineries	5 %
13.10 Request for PECFA	1 %
delaying the restrictions on participation by the University of Wisconsin System in selling or providing telecommunications services.	4 %
Revisions to 94.73 related to the agrichemical cleanup program	6 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
the authority of credit unions to make donations and grants.	3%
Dry cask storage	1 %
Renewable Resource Credits	3 %
Economic Development Rates	1 %
transmission regs	2 %
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection, Bureau of Consumer Protection	1 %
constitutional amendment segregated funds	1 %
Nuclear Power	1 %
The regulation of phosphorus by point sources	2 %
Support constitutional amendment prohibiting use of segregated fund money for unintended purposes.	1 %
Support Unfair Sales Act.	1 %
Agricultural Producer Security	11 %
nuclear power	1 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>8%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

### Report Certified On: Wednesday, February 13, 2013

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

### Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Kimberly Striebel and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Cooperative Network Association.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.